502837622 06/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2884218

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
VLADIMIR A. MANASSO	NC		06/02/2014	
LEV S. SADOVNIK			06/02/2014	
VLADIMIR LITVINOV			06/02/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name: SIERRA NEVADA CORPORATION				
Street Address:		444 SALOMON CIRCLE		
City:	SPARKS			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89434			
	. 09434			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	14	1295920		
)ΔΤΔ			
		49)955-1921		
Correspondence will b	e sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is un		
main a far				
-	-	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	94	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se I9-955-1920		
Phone: Email:	94 KC	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se I9-955-1920 OS_Docketing@koslaw.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	94 KC KL	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se I9-955-1920 OS_Docketing@koslaw.com _EIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP		
Phone: Email:	94 KC KL 18	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se I9-955-1920 OS_Docketing@koslaw.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	94 KC KL 18 SL	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> l9-955-1920 DS_Docketing@koslaw.com LEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP B200 VON KARMAN AVENUE		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	94 KC KL 18 SL	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> l9-955-1920 DS_Docketing@koslaw.com LEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP B200 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 725		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	94 KC 18 SL UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se l9-955-1920 OS_Docketing@koslaw.com LEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 3200 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 725 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92612		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	94 KC 18 SL UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se l9-955-1920 OS_Docketing@koslaw.com LEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 3200 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 725 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92612		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	94 KC 18 SL UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se I9-955-1920 DS_Docketing@koslaw.com LEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP B200 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 725 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 1016-026.101 HOWARD J. KLEIN		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	94 KC 18 SL UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se I9-955-1920 DS_Docketing@koslaw.com LEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP 3200 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 725 EVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 1016-026.101 HOWARD J. KLEIN /HJK/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	94 KC 18 SL IR	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se Ig-955-1920 DS_Docketing@koslaw.com LEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP B200 VON KARMAN AVENUE JITE 725 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 1016-026.101 HOWARD J. KLEIN /HJK/ 06/04/2014		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Vladimir A. Manasson of Irvine, California and a citizen of US; Lev S. Sadovnik of Irvine, California and a citizen of US; and Vladimir Litvinov of Aliso Viejo, California and a citizen of US; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to SIERRA NEVADA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Nevada and having a place of business at 444 Salomon Circle, Sparks, Nevada 89434, USA, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on _, US Patent Application No. _____, entitled "ELECTRONICALLY-CONTROLLED STEERABLE BEAM ANTENNA WITH SUPPRESSED PARASITIC SCATTERING", and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Signed and Accepted by:

Vladimir A. Manasson

6/2/14

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033029 FRAME: 0046

Patent Attorney Docket No.: 1016-026.101

Lev S. Sadovnik

Vh. trinor

Vladimir Litvinov

 $\frac{06.02.14}{\text{Date}}$